more than 60 days and a dollar-weighted average 
life (final maturity, adjusted for demand features but 
not interest rate adjustments) of no more than 120 
days. In addition, the Liquid Portfolio only buys 
investments that have a remaining maturity of three 
hundred ninety-seven (397) days or less at the time 
of purchase (except for variable-rate notes issued by  

the U.S. Treasury and/or full faith agencies, which must 
have remaining maturities of 730 days or less). 

The EPIC Fund NY Liquid Portfolio seeks to maintain a

[...]

custodial bank or trust company, outlining the basic responsibilities and liabilities of the buyer, seller 
and custodian.   

o At the time a repurchase agreement is executed, the underlying securities will have a market value 

Information on the Fund 

at least equal to one hundred and two percent (102%) of the purchase price. If an agreement is in 
effect for more than one day, the Investment Adviser is responsible for monitoring the value of the 
underlying securities, and, in the event their value drops below one hundred and two percent (102%) 
of the purchase price, the counterparty to the repurchase transaction is required to provide 
additional securities or money within one Business Day so that the value of the collateral is not less 
than one hundred and two percent (102%) of the purchase price. 

o Repurchase agreements maturities shall not exceed 30 days. The maturity of a repurchase 
agreement is deemed to be the period remaining until the date on which the repurchase of the 
underlying securities is scheduled to occur or, where the agreement is subject to demand, the

[...]

The Liquid Portfolio is managed to maintain a dollar-weighted average maturity of no more than 60 days and a 
dollar-weighted average life (final maturity, adjusted for demand features but not interest rate adjustments) of no 
more than 120 days.  In addition, it only buys investments that have a remaining maturity of three hundred ninety-
seven (397) days or less at the time of purchase (except for variable-rate notes issued by the U.S. Treasury and/or 
full faith U.S. agencies, which must have remaining maturities of 730 days or less). 

Any obligation that provides for the adjustment of its interest rate on set dates shall be deemed to be payable or for